FORM F 1-31-92	10-28-1996 20-20-98 10-28-1996 100861829		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington e record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof.		31	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Morris Mechanical Handling, Limited A United Kingdom Corporation	2. Name: Addres City:	MHE Technolog s: 3513 Concord Pike	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: <u>Assignment</u> Execution Date: <u>August 14, 1998</u>	Corpora If assigned attached:	Yes No ion must be a separate docum	ed States, a domestic representative designation is
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	В.	I name(s) & address(es) attact Trademark Registratio X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dyann L. Kostello Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	6.	Total number of app 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3	plications and registrations involved: 3.41):\$ 40.00 fee charged to deposit account
		8.	Deposit account nu	ımber: <u>13-3080</u>

document.

October 19,1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

DMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)TFORM\TMASSIGI

<u>Dyann L. Kostello</u> Name of Person Signing

Statement and signature.

Attorney File 63740/.9084

United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EM609597454US

cc: Docketing

10/27/1996 TTOH11 00000170 958786

01 FC:481

9.

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Morris Mechanical Handling, Limited, a United Kingdom corporation with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 7, North Road, Loughborough Leicestershire, LE11, 1RL, GB2 England ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark MORRIS and is the owner of United States Reg. No. 958786; French Reg. No. 1,529,598; South African Reg. No. 289/35/3; South African Reg. No. 289/35/2; Australian Reg. No. A55831; Australian Reg. No. A55834; United Kingdom Reg. Nos. 926664, 926665 and 926666; and Canadian Reg. No. TMDA 56291 therefor.

MHE Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3513 Concord Pike, Suite 3000, Wilmington, Delaware ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the trademark MORRIS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all registrations therefor listed above, and Assignor is willing to assign said rights to Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all the right, title and interest that Assignor has in and to the trademark MORRIS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and United States Reg. No. 958786; French Reg. No. 1,529,598; South African Reg. No. 289/35/3; South African Reg. No. 289/35/2; Australian Reg. No. A55831; and Australian Reg. No. A55834; United Kingdom Reg. Nos. 926664, 926665 and 926666; and Canadian Reg. No. TMDA 56291 therefor.

Dated: 3/14	MORRIS MECHANICAL HANDLING, LIMITED
	By:
	MARTIN L. DITKOF
	Title:
Subscrib	ed and sworn to before me this 14 day of leggest, 1998.
	Patricia & Salaka

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0583